V'S Ul pajuld (@o-19) 7€046 "ON w04
VSN ‘P0CTC "AN ‘NOSMOL 0D D4 ¥3¥03A 2 MIV1g FHL

= uopaois
BUIABUM WINIDHIA 1SIM A0 pidey “v103vd HLNOS ousald 'YINYOAITYD
EWHEL ‘NOLONIHSYM  UDIS3LEYD 'WNITOYYD HLINOS APRIOAUBYDS ‘HHOA MIN uoystma 'asiog 'OHVal uosan ‘YNOZINY

h N BouRoY 'WINIDUIA au3 seBap se ‘ousy 'yavAIN syuzQUIEy
i 2TI0UBUY PHSYTY

P07 o'W L 44573 09

osed |3 umoua|y <_Z<>|_>m22um UOSHOBT IddISSISSIN v
[istyg sndiog 'swx3L umesauno, ‘gIHO HOOIQISIM ANIVIN uaneH MBN ‘LNJILOINNDD fslwoBuon YWYEYTY
SNOILVLS 3DIANIS TIZIHOHINY

S salier 1§ $Eg YEOLINYN ‘DT 1se3 “py ISSILILLOT TEY OIdYLND ‘NOANOT
Ay puz 1sap vE ‘0 "8 0T HAANDINYA ‘N Bny aEphied ost ‘O/YYLNO 'NOLVINYH
IS PIEE 7 53ganQ .Lo._:wu i) E._oEn_n_ U UUMSYS 'NOOLYMSYS @ans UeaIW €08 " ¥1L00S WAON 'XYAITYH

"VLu3ETY 'NOLNOWOD
- ‘{(oluoiol) STIIIN NOT

OIYYLNO "YMV.LLO M S enUaAY ITE E0OT Coe U HIFTY CAMYDTVD
“0d ‘01 TvIULNOW Rang yuag : CUUTTUOIYANG 3TIAND0NE

Epeue] ‘] 03 ‘D4 ¥INO3IA F NIVIE

Jaans U3qIY 9401
393135 Y30Y IS DEE
3sap\ ‘anuany JaUne ] gr-
‘g sauaime IS 698,

‘any JajU3ABPURA 'S ST19 'OTTED SIno IS
ARMOUIRIL 3390 SDLZ BOLPY AHD SESueY [IMNOSSIW
By 3210%IN S182 'BOPSS Stodmauuly  YLOSINNIM
MS "9y died 3pA|g 299€ '60G6T Spidey puesD
‘PEOY SIN usAag 1SB3 QSETT 'PESEV HOARg

00849 ¥
6B20-EVE

YIT6-6 NH
ZEPIZ LY

VTP PEOY pURO Sn|g TOED 'ETZES 2MMnEMIIA CNISNOOSIM  01ZZ-€ 31
‘Y UPIS BEST 'ZIESE UCISSURYD WINIDHIA 153m  E6PT-T ¥H
390118 IIEW ULON 0GSE ‘L0266 auedads E9ZG-E VL
UHON "PUuL T0/ 61185 M35 NOLONIHSYM  B0ZL-+ES

S¥E6-6¥9 by D YEYT ‘gEeEe 0105-£25
8889-£29 ‘138018 I5TZ "M LEE 'L1GES x,otoz 0BBE-PES ¥ SIOUAININ "M EETBT ‘6TZBF H0N3Q NWIIHIIW
LYIL-EES ‘PEOY BJEPUBLUY EZT '9PDZZ UMNUD SIEd YINIDMIA  $5292 1S uoEUA) IS 19BN 2T ‘SETZ0 U0IS0g (SLLASNHOVSSYM

108p ‘01402 &
‘Y UBWPI3 Z1/p ‘G0ZTZ 2dowiied
39S WIBZ 1S9 EOZ 'TIZIZ HOWNIEE (ONYIAUVI
"PAIE A2MBSNEY N OTEE ‘Z000L SUBANO MIN SYNVISINGT
“PAlE MiEd LGk '6020F o7 AMONLNIN
anjS LUOSMAWIB ‘N EOZ '4T1Z£9 PUUGIM ISYSHVY
AY [|0siaBul TI8Z ‘ZTE0S SAUIOW 20 WMOI
12338 ST ‘M GZTT ‘Z0Z9% Sijodeusipu)
22115 PUOE Tg6 'B0LLY DIIASUEAT  WNYION
1398435 WOE G2/ ‘TOZ19 PUBls] ooy

153 PUOD9S 'S TYST 'STTYE AID 9MET HES MWLM  BOBE-6LL
J32435 ESaid YOS TITT ‘01282 OIUOIUY ueg 0s55:5BY

20,35 UOSAWES SOT 'EQDLL UOISNOH TTPLL OH
j3a13g Jewod TOBT '€0T9L YHOM Hod 0552-LE8
M@ [BlUISNPUl N BOBT L0ZGL Se(led SEPI-99E
aAY W9 1SIM B00E ‘90164 OlIEWY iSYX3L T7c T

'S "y G813 109 'EDZLE BlmuseN sezib HO
‘PH $H00:8 ISP 08785 '9TTBE S|ydwaly
3§ [BAUSD YRON EETT 'LT6LE OIIAXDUY ‘33SSINNIL 6955263
S ucIpUsd £0p ‘10962 3(IAUSAD YNITOHYD HLNOS

950L-9 NH 108 3334

e an 17 % FJueplacsy - B
SSSTYEY  LOY™'30Y Imioned L/ _ﬂmmw_:m PlAGId 3 nzﬁm_ mo.u:x W LIRS 'S BOZOT S ena 05 S
00£Z-Z9E 18 LUNeg LEPS ‘ZEEGT UAinasild Y ploIMesd "N 0149 *poamuioaur] ‘9p50g oBeajud
Pacen AR Mo ENiREE Eoret h”_mmﬁwmwﬁ uGSHORF "M OOTT 'Z0909 OFE3143 SIONITTI
1590°5 Y PAIG UMDUB|IY 009 ‘ZTTLT BINgSLUEH WINYATASNNId [TIIaaNs dueny GL9 'ETBO5 NINIGUOH HIYMYH
1£988 ¥0 2515 USULOL ‘4 ‘N 09T '602L6 PUEIOd  INODIHO e i e Jrede
9595229 ‘PEOY UEPLBYS WINGS DZTE ‘SyIbL BSINL 3 k& E
ST8.7 30 PAE POONUIT STET 'SOTEL AHD BWIOUENO. VWOHYIHNO NG B R T
1eL95iw Ay [BAU3) ‘M 6292 '909EY opajoL ‘JeaNS |ead $Z25 ‘S02EE ANALDSYIEr WAROTd
feisio TURY eSS FRTD JRUIE USlos v peoy AepURILY 62T '990ZZ BILIBIA 'UDinud Sijed
ol The N e et MeS  BOBEEL T0E Sy siownied T0SY 'OTZ0Z puelliei ‘Bingsuspeid
EVEr10 "INV 3104390 T06E "EITHY pueisnsg uoiBUILSEN  WIBWNTOD 40 LIIHISIG
§izz-1er BNy WIDISIM GZZT 'E02GY Beuudun :pIHO  IVESERE 3305 MOpasy TET 'PI190 PIOJUEH :LNDILOINNOD
oeCeln R .s.h:w_uﬂm o2 oot 508LE oiogsuzin 1290-222 71§ Wiewleley G/9 '$OZOE JAMUSQ :0QVHOTOD

. 4 | 'SOEY %08 *0'd ‘90EBZ 3|linanakes 2 ‘priE A . A
1226+ Hd S WEUSID "N OTLT '90Z8Z SHOLRUD WNITONYD HINON  rete.ios R T AL Rl
9BOE-Stt "3 'PME 213 OFTZ 'bZEET 3snaviAg RETL-TLB ‘PAE Hoddiy GETL '0BOPE 09SIOURIY UeS
PISE-bSD S 9AY UOLUID 9/¢ ‘DZ9YT JaIsayaoy TEEE'T LV paIg uclen [3 T8 "S0TZ6 08a1g e
2p01°530 (2PISPODM) “PAIE SUBANG GT-05 'ZLETT 0N MIN 881E¥rP 399NS YIUBaIUaNGS GIGT pT8GE OWAlTIIRS
05496 VM “'(UeHEUURH) IS IIRA LEZ "PIOOT HOL MmN vheep 3L IS WT 3 LOTI 'S09%6 puepizg
00422 AS (xuaig) anusay Juotial] 3 p68T ‘29P0T HICA MIN TLE0°6 10 “Aempeolg 'S ZEVE '£0006 Seleduy SO
0Z29% 1L ‘any UBAZISQ M TBE 'SOZFT OlElING INHOA M3N  0SOF-ZLL 3AY PION3 "0 SGEZT ‘20826 WiBUELY (YINNO4ITYD
10v9-592 I'N ‘PAIG SEWOT 00Lp 'OTTLE AnbUBNLNAY 0ODGIN MIN  OPOE-Z ¥4 I3RS UIUIAIS J5IM BTG 'TOZZL M90H 21T ISYSNYMHY
SL0T-ENH “AEMPEOIG §98 LOTLO WEMON AISHAM MIN  ZEST'BTV "PY [18MOQIN "3 £ES ‘PO0SE XIUAOUd WNOZINY
OEEZ-SHE 19945 UMOMUINEaT 8122 'Z0T89 PURWQ VNSYHEIN  1699-4ZE UINOS “SAY PAIUL LTLT 'EEZSE WeUBUIWIIE WWVEYTY

o AN

suoydajay auoydajaL

Jar o SYILNIO FOINYFS ® STTVS AYOLOVS

(JHeajI-s[on],a38

_. @vN9 13IHM
's)ied

. QT131HS A3 juswaoe[dal YIWDIQ B MOvIg Suisn skeme ‘suoiieziueSio 231A1as paulenb
18Ul0 10 SIPlUB) 2dIUBS NIMOIA ® MOV1g Aq palwiopasd 8q pjnoys jusiu
-1snipe pue soueusjutew ‘siiedat ‘AL71YIT3Y PUB ALI4VYS 1onpoid ainsse o)

iLNVLHOdNI

'Sn AQ pazioyine S| ‘|eqdan 10 UsRIM
h ‘@ajuesens Jaylo ON ‘'siaylo Aq paidws)ie Jo epew uaaq aAey siiedsl sisym 1o
Bujlpuey sssjaled ‘esnsiw Aq pssneo aSewlep Joj Aljigisucdsal ou SLUNSSE am

[elsiew Ayjney oy anp 108jep Aue sBleyd inoyym juswade|dss sped Jo Jiedss
Aq 3084400 0} ‘sseydind Jo sjep Woly Jeak suo0 Jo) ‘sesijuelens Jaydaq @ Moelg

JLLNVEVNO

0} ‘pledaid uonepodsuesy ‘yun 819|dwod syl uimes Adwis -diysuswsiom 1o

‘AllednieN -uonels S0IARS PSZLOUINY JO JJUID SOMUSS JeydeQ B yoelg Aue
_ :




FOR STATIONARY
POWER TOOLS

1. KNOW-YOUR POWER TOOL. Read the owner's manual
carefully. Learn its application and limitation, as well
as the specific potential hazards peculiar to this tool.

2. KEEP GUARDS IN PLACE and in working order.

3. GROUND ALL TOOLS. If tool is equipped with three-
prong plug, it should be plugged into a three-hole
electrical receptacle. If an adapter is used to accom-
modate a two-prong receptacle, the adapter wire must
be attached to a known ground. Never remove the
third prong.

4. REMOVE ADJUSTING KEYS AND WRENCHES. Form
habit of checking to see that keys and adjusting
wrenches are removed before turning on tool.

5. KEEP WORK AREA CLEAN. Cluttered areas and benches
invite accidents.

6. AVOID DANGEROUS ENVIRONMENT. Don't use power
tools in damp or wet locations. Keep your work area
well illuminated.

7. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY. All visitors should be kept a
safe distance from work area.

8. MAKE WORKSHOP KIDPROOF—with padlocks, master
switches, or by removing starter keys.

9. DON'T FORCE TOOL. It will do the job better and be
safer at the rate for which it was designed.

10. USE RIGHT TOOL. Don't force tool or attachment to
do a job it was not designed for.

11. WEAR PROPER APPAREL. No loose clothing or jewelry
to get caught in moving parts.

12. USE SAFETY GLASSES. Also use face or dust mask if
cutting operation is dusty

13. SECURE WORK. Use clamps or a vise to hold work,
when practical. It's safer than using your hand, frees
both hands to operate tool.

14. DON'T OVERREACH. Keep your proper footing and
balance at all times,

15. MAINTAIN TOOLS IN TOP CONDITION. Keep tools
sharp and clean for best and safest performance.
Follow instructions for lubricating and changing acces-
sories.

16. DISCONNECT TOOLS before servicing and when chang-
ing accessories such as blades, bits, cutters.

17. USE RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES. Consult owner's
manual. Use of improper accessories may be hazard-
ous.

18. AVOID ACCIDENTAL STARTING. Make sure switch is
off before plugging in cord.

SEAL

power tool institute

SWITCH

The switch is located on the top of the housing, above the
nameplate. When you stand in front of the grinder, pulling the
button toward you turns the motor “ON"; pushing the button
away from you (toward the back of the grinder) turns the motor
“OFF'". Stampings on the switch also indicate whether it is in
the "ON"' or “OFF" position.

Form No. 97034

- e
Black & Decker 5' BENCH GRINDER

ADDITIONAL GRINDER SAFETY RULES

1. ALWAYS wear safety glasses or other eye protection when
operating this tool and keep the eye shields mounted in
their proper position on the wheel guard.

2. Handle grinding wheels carefully to avoid bumping or
dropping. DO NOT use a grinding wheel that has been
dropped. Before using, inspect each grinding wheel for
cracks or flaws and if these are evident, discard the wheel.

3. Before mounting a new wheel, be sure that it is marked
with an R.P.M. that is the same as, or higher than, the
no-load speed of the grinderas marked on the nameplate.

4. Never start a grinder with anyone, including the operator,
standing in line with the wheel. After installing a replace-
ment wheel, stand to one side and allow it to revolve freely
for about one minute.

5. Do not grind on the sides of grinding wheels unless they
are the special wheels designed ‘specifically for this purpose.

6. Any increase in vibration over normal indicates an improperly
mounted replacement wheel or bent spindle shaft. Unplug
the grinder and check wheel mounting. If mounting is
correct, but wheel wobbles or excess vibration continues,
have grinder serviced—see back page.

GROUNDING

These units are equipped with approved 3-conductor power cord
and 3-prong grounding type attachment plug to be used with the
proper grounding type receptacle, in accordance with the
National Electrical Code, Canadian Electrical Code, and
Underwriters’ Laboratories specifications. The green colored
conductor in the cord is the grounding wire. Never connect the
green wire to a “live’” terminal.

If your unit requires less than 150 volts it has a plug that looks
like Fig. “A’. It will fit directly into the proper type of 3-wire
grounding receptacle. The unit is then grounded automatically
each time it is plugged in:

Shown in Fig. “B" is a sbecial grounding adapter (not allowed
in Canada by the Canadian Electrical Code) which is available
from your dealer and will permit using a 2-wire receptacle.
The green grounding wire extending from the side of the adapter
must be connected to a Permanent Ground.

If the unit requires from 150 to 250 volts, it has a plug like

Fig. “C’". No adapter is available and the plug must be used in
the proper 3-wire grounding receptacle.

GROUNDED OUTLET BOX =y GROUNDED QUTLET BOK w,

O
®

o AAPTER

GROUNDIKG
PRONG IS

LONGEST OF
THE 3 PRONGS

g%ﬂ DINE
"~ WIRE i§RIII)IJNIJIMG

LONGEST OF
THE 3 PRONGS

5| &
5,

EXTENSION CORD

When using the tool at a considerable distance from power
source, a 3-conductor, grounding-type extension cord of ade-
guate size must be used for safety, and to prevent loss of power
and over-heating. Use the table below to determine the mini-
mum wire size required:

Extension Cord Length in feet .............. 25 50 75 100
AW.G. Wire size required:
120 VoS v 18 18 18 16
P20 VOIES i s 18 18 18 18

Before using tool cord or extension cord, inspect them for loose
or exposed wires and damaged insulation. Make any needed
repairs or replacement before using your power tool.




ATTACHING EYE SHIELDS

The two Eye Shields are made of clear, shatterproof plastic, and
are attached to the top of each wheel guard as shown in Figure
1. The tang "“B" slides under the top of the guard and holds the
Eye Shield in place by compression. If an Eye Shield becomes
too loose to stay in position on the guard, take it off the grinder
and carefully press tang “‘B" upward until a tighter compression
fit on the guard is obtained.

FIGURE 1

ATTACHING TOOL RESTS

The two Tool Rests are not interchangeable — one fits the left
side of the grinder and one the right side. Be careful to assemble
parts exactly as shown in Figure 1, and note that the star lock-
washer goes between the wheel guard and the inside of the Tool
Rest. Tighten the wing nut firmly with a clearance of 1/16"
between the grinding wheel and the Tool Rest—see Figure 2.

Tool Rests are adjustable for wheel wear. Keep them adjusted so
that a clearance of 1/16" is continually maintained between the
wheel and the Tool Rest as the wheel wears. This clearance is
very important as it will prevent any loose piece of significant
size from jamming between the wheel and the Tool Rest. Such
jamming could fracture the wheel, break the Tool Rest, or both.

FIGURE 2

Black & Decker 5' BENCH GRINDER

BENCH MOUNTING

Mounting the grinder on a bench is strongly recommended in
order to prevent movement of the grinder when pressure is
applied against a wheel. To mount, first drill three holes for 14"
wood screws or bolts in the bench as shown in Figure 3. Use 14"
wood screws or bolts as shown in Figure 4, and tighten down
only enough to partially compress rubber feet (about 1/16").
The rubber feet will not be effective in absorbing vibration
if fully compressed. When using 14" bolts, a second nut is
required to lock against the first nut and keep grinder from
loosening during operation. Never operate the grinder without
the rubber feet attached to its base.

<176 '9/16_—>l

R

HOLES

- o)
< 3 p—>

FIGURE 3

V4" WOOD SCREW
/ OR }4" BOLT

[ BENCH
7RUBBER [ 2 NUTS
FEET WITH BOLT
FIGURE 4

GRINDING INSTRUCTIONS

Put on safety glasses or other eye protection and hold the work
firmly. Rest the work on the tool rest and feed it slowly into the
wheel at the desired grinding angle. Treat the wheel with respect
. . . do not jam the work into the wheel or use unnecessary
pressure. Grind only on the face of the wheel, unless you have
a special wheel specifically made to permit grinding on the side
of the wheel.

When grinding tempered tools such as chisels and knives, keep
a container of cutting fluid or water nearby. During the grinding
operation, frequently dip the hot part of the work into the liquid
to avoid overheating and losing the temper. In fact, all metals
can be ground more efficiently if they are “quenched” in this
manner to avoid overheating which can soften or “burn’’ the

metal.




WIRE BRUSHING INSTRUCTIONS

Wire Brushing quickly removes rust, scale or old paint. ALWAYS
wear safety glasses or other eye protection when using wire
wheels as pieces of wire may break off and be thrown from the
rotating brush. Handle Wire Wheel Brushes carefully with gloves
or rags to avoid puncturing the skin.

BUFFING INSTRUCTIONS

Use Cotton Buffing Wheels, normally with stick buffing com-
pound applied to the face of the wheel (usually about 34" wide).
Wear safety goggles for protection against particles of compound
thrown off by the wheel. Remove the tool rest if it interferes
with the buffing operation. Do not jam work into wheel. Hold
work firmly.

CHANGING WHEELS

UNPLUG POWER CORD AND BE SURE THAT SWITCH STAYS
IN THE “OFF"" POSITION.

1. Remove End Cover—see Figure 5. Remove the screw in the
back of the wheel guard. Using a screwdriver if necessary,
pry the end cover outward from the wheel in the direction
of arrow #1. Slide the cover backward (arrow #2) out of
the grooves in the front of the wheel guard.

TAB FIGURE 5
INSIDE
CASTING

FIGURE 6

2. See Figure 6. Remove clamp nut “A” by turning it in the
direction the wheel normally rotates. (The nut “A’ shown
is silver-colored and has a right-hand thread. The black nut
at the other end of the grinder has a left-hand thread). Use
a screwdriver in the end slot “D' to hold spindle when
removing nuts.

Black s Decker. 5' BENCH GRINDER

CHANGING WHEELS (Continued)

3. Remove Outer Clamp Washer “B"" (silver colored with small
hole), Wheel, and Inner Clamp Washer ‘‘C" (black with large
hole). Inspect washers. If they are burred or not perfectly
flat, repair or replace them.

4. Each Grinding Wheel purchased should be equipped with a
blotter fastened to each side of the wheel. Blotters must
always bé used between the wheel and the inner and outer
clamp washers. Contact surfaces of wheels, blotters and
washers must be clean and flat.

5. Always use the exact type of clamp washers that are supplied
with your tool. Never substitute flat or odd sized washers.
Replace them in the exact order and position shown in
Figure 6. Always place hollow sides of washers against
wheel.

6. Only tighten arbor nut sufficiently to drive the wheel without
slippage. Hold spindle with screwdriver in end slot “D".
Do not overtighten.

7. Be sure to replace end covers (see Figure 7). Slide cover in
direction of arrow “'A"' into upper and lower grooves in wheel
guard. Push cover toward wheel (arrow "“B"') with threaded
tab inside wheel guard. Replace screw.

8. After installing replacement wheel, put on safety goggles and
stand to the side of the grinder, turn switch “ON’" and allow
wheel to revolve freely for one minute before beginning to
grind.

FIGURE 7 TAB
INSIDE
CASTING

LUBRICATION

Bench Grinder spindles are mounted on lubricant impregnated
bearings. No periodic lubrication of the Bench Grinder is
required.

ACCESSORIES

GRINDING WHEELS (5" Diam. x 14" Face x 14" Arbor Hole).
Manufactured by the nation's leading abrasive manufacturers to
stringent quality specifications.

Cat. No. 79-555 Coarse — 36 Grit

Cat. No. 79-556 Medium — 60 Grit

WIRE WHEEL BRUSHES (14" Arbor Hole).

Each wire tuft is locked independently, giving a dense, even
brushing surface, and less danger of loose wires.

Cat. No. U-1200 4" Deluxe, Fine Wire

Cat. No. U-1201 4" Deluxe, Coarse Wire

Cat. No. U-1232  4” Utility, Fine Wire

Cat. No. U-1233 4" Utility, Coarse Wire

COTTON BUFF:

For general purpose buffing and polishing.
Cat. No. U-1322 4" Diam. x 34" Face x 14" Arbor Hole.




33 34
PARTS IDENTIFICATION
Index Part Index Part
No.  No. Description Qty. No.  No. Description Qty.
1 73062-01 Motor Housing 1 18 73074 Inner Clamp Washer 2
2 74068 6-20 x Self-Tap Screw 2~ 19 79-555 5" Grinding Wheel, s
3 74067 Type “U" Speed Nut 2 Coarse, 36 Grit 1
4 73064 Wheel End Cover 2 79-556 5" Grinding Wheel,
5 73075-71 Stator 1 Med., 60 Grit 1
6 73950 Switch 1 20 73566 QOuter Clamp Washer 2
7 33315 Connector 2 21 49835 3/8-24 Nut, R.H. 1
8 73340 Switch Box 1 22 73514 Caution Label 1
9 46629 Wire Nut 1 23 99291-08 10-24 x 1/2 Pan Hd.
10 36700 #8 In. Tooth Screw 4
Lockwasher 1 24  99184-12 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd.
11 39001 8-32 x 5/16 Pan Hd. Cap Screw 2
Self-Tap Screw 1 25 38297 #12 Ext. Tooth
12 74008 3/8-24 Nut, L.H. 1 Lockwasher 2
13 73070 Rotor & Fan (Incls. 26 73067 Tool Rest, L.H. 1
#14, #14A, 27 72349 1/4 Plain Washer 2
#14B, #14C, #15, 28 36981 1/4-20 Wing Nut 2
#16) 1 29 73440 Cover Housing &
14 73567 Wheel Adaptor 2 Nameplate
14A 73343 Spring Washer 1 (Incls. #22, #35) 1
14B 73342 Bearing Spacer 1 30 73076 Bearing Plug 2
14C 39645  Retaining Ring 1 31 72448  Rubber Plug 1
15 73069 Spherical Bearing 2 32 73065 Eye Shield 2
16 73341 Fan 1 33 38091-09 Rubber Feet 2
17 74259 Cord & Plug 1 34 73066 Tool Rest, R.H. 1
70807 Attachment Plug 1 35 73068 Nameplate 1
Form No. 97111 (B1-PS)

WORD "OFF’
TOWARD FRONT
OF GRINDER

)

i)

IMPORTANT!—To assure product
SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs,
maintenance and adjustment
should be performed by BLACK
-&—DECKER - Service Centers or
other qualified service organi-
zations, always using BLACK &
DECKER replacement parts.

WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS YOU
MUST GIVE UNIT, TYPE AND CATALOG
NUMBER AS SHOWN ON NAMEPLATE, PLUS
PART NUMBER AND NAME OF PART NEEDED

5" BENCH GRINDER
Cat No. Volts. Type Amps. RPM
7900 120 1 2.2 3400

The Black & Decker Mfg. Co.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Printed in U.S.A. BULLETIN NO. 2833




